

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20739/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 05/10/2007 in RSA No.  
1364/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RULDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RISALA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aman P. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondents states that he is placing the copies of the deposition and other relevant documents, on record within two days. Let the same be filed accordingly.

The matter shall be listed on Thursday i.e. on 9.12.2010.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER